(4-683.)

Mineral Survey No. 1641

Lot No.

Halken Prescott Land District.

FIELD NOTES

o 6—10

Addus Hendon & Nonis, Attys Prescoth, Aviz.

PRELIMINARY OATHS OF ASSISTANTS IN SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

WE, S. J. Nusse and C	P. W. Latiner
do solemnly swear that we will well and faithfully ex that we will level the chain upon even and uneven either by sticking or dropping the same; that we w notable objects, and the true length of all lines that	ecute the duties of chain carriers; ground and plumb the tally-pins, ill report the true distance to all
of our skill and ability, and in accordance with instr the Mining Claim of M. R. Griffin	uctions given us, in the survey of
	, known as the
Goliah	
Soliah situate in the Malker Yavapai County, a in Section Township No. Range N	mining district,
Gounty, a	izma direlory,
9.	D. Hesse - Chainman.
P. R.	Desse, Chainman.
me this day	of April , 18/902
	michigan de
I, JSWiger , do so	kins 4/16/1808 notary Publi
I Islawigus do so	plemply swear that I will well and
truly perform the duties of axeman, in the establishmaccording to instructions given me and to the best of	ent of corners and other duties,
of the Mining Claim of MA Griff	'iii
known as the Joliah	
more fully described in the preceding affidavit.	
J. D. @	Swigert , Axeman.
Subscribed and sworn to b	y the said J. S. Jevig est day of
1	pefore me this day of
april - ny commission I, Starry Cargyle	. 1902
	Clopsendon
my commission	years Notary Cus
I. Starry Cargyle	, do solemnly swear that I will
well and truly perform the duties of flagman, in the enduties, according to instructions given me and to the l	stablishment of corners and other best of my skill and ability, in the
survey of the Mining Claim of Manager	ffen
known as the Golinh	
	,
more fully described in the preceding affidavit.	1 .
Harry	Lourgile , Flagman.
Subscribed and sworn to be	y the said frame day of day of day of
Cargile 1	pefore me this day of
1 april	, 180 Z
	acoldesulos
	- I will out

0 6-145

· Notary Preblic on experse 4/16/1903 paginning at Cor.No.1, which is a Granite stone 24x12x6 ins. set 12 ins. in the ground with mound of stone around it and marked G.No.1-1641 on S.E. face, with cross chisled on it for exact corner point, from which the cor. of Secs. 4,5,32 & 33 Tps. 12 & 18 N.R.1.W.G & S.R.Base and Meridian, which is a granite stone 20x20x12 ins. above ground, marked S.C. on N.face with 4 notches on E. and 2 notches on West edges with mound of stone around it, brs.N.6°46'E. 644.2 ft.dist.

The N.W.loc.cor.which is a mound of stone brs. N.54°30'W.32.5 ft.dist.

An Oak 5 ins.in diam.blazed and scribed B.T.1-1641-G.brs.S.30°04'W.20 ft.dist.

Another Oak 6 ins.diam.blazed and scribed B.T. 1-1641-G.brs.N. 49° 48'N.20.6 ft.dist.

Thence S.52° 43'N.

Va.13°31'E.

85.0 Center of Ravine course S.85°00'E.

585.0 Cross road, course E.& N.

1067.4 To cor. No. 2.

Which is a granite stone 24x16x8 ins.set 12ins in the ground, marked with x on top for exact cor. point and G.No.2-1641 on N.E. face, with mound of stone alongside, from which the loc.cor.which is a mound of stone brs.S.61°38'N.10 jt.distant.

A granite stone in place 24x24x24 ins.above ground marked x B.R.2-1641-G.brs.N.67°23'E.29.8 ft. dist.

An Oak 14 ins.diam.blazed and marked B.T.2-1641-G.brs.S.29°52'N.3 ft.dist.

Thence S.74° 40'E.

Va.13° 31 'E.

180.0 Cross road, course E.& W.

346.0 S.W. side of frame house.

356.0 Intersect line 4-1 Sur.No.1175 Homestead Millsite from which the cor.No.1.brs.N.55'56'E.406.7 ft.dist

369.0 N.E. side of frame house.

476.8

600.0

S.E.Cor. of frame house.

To Cor. No.3.

A granite stone 24x16x6 ins.set 12 ins.in the ground, marked with x for exact cor.point and G.No. 3-1641 on N.N. face with mound of stone alongside, from which an Oak 4 ins.diam.blazed and scribed B. T.3-1641-G.brs.N.89°00'N.21.5 ft.dist.

Cor.No.2. Sur.No.1174 Homestead Lode brs.S.54° 20'N.312.1 ft.dist.

Cor.No.1.Sur.No.1175 Homestead Millsite Brs. N.19°11'E.309.5 ft.aist.

Cor.Nos.1-4 Sur.No.1474 Snow Flower and Golden Belt claims brs.N.79°12'E.520.7 ft.dist.

The S.E.loc.cor.which is a mound of stones brs.S.44° 51'W.292.3 ft.dist.

Thence N.52° 43'E.

Va.13° 31'E.

112.6 The South side of old Mill.

153.1 North side of same.

278.7 Intersect line 1-2 Sur.No.1175 Homestead Millsite at S.44° 12'E.from cor.No.1.171.4 ft.dist.

883.0 Gross wagon road.brs.E.& W.

1067.4 To cor.No.4.

Identical with N.E.loc.cor. A granite stone 24x10x10 ins.set 12 ins.in the ground and marked with cross for exact corner point and G.No.4-1641 on S.W.face with mound of stone alongside.

A Pine tree 6 ins.aiam.blazed and scribed B.T. 4-1641-G.brs.N.43°12'E. 36ft.aist.

A Walnut 8 ins.diam.blazed and scribed B.T.4-1641-G.brs.8.46° 35'E.22.4 ft.dist.

Cor.No.1.Sur.No.1552 Two Buddys claim brs. S. 48° 08'N.427.8 ft.dist.

Thence N.74° 40'N.

Va.13°31'E.

310.0

Cross Ravine, course S.80°00'E.

600.0 To cor.No.1.the place of beginning.

All bearing trees have nail driven in for the exact normal point of Connections

1

476

AREA

Total area Goliah Lode

11.682acres

Area in conflict with

Sur.No.1175 Homestead M.Site_1.408 "

Net area Goliali Lode

10.274 acres.

LOCATION.

This claim is located in the Walker Mining
District on unsurveyed lands, but will be approximately on Secs. 4 & 5 Tp.12 N.Rg.1, W.G.& S.R.B & M.
Yavapai, County. Arizona, Territory.

EXPENDITURE OF FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS.

I certify that the value of the labor and improvements on this claim, placed thereon by the
claimant is not less than five hundred dollars, and
that said improvements consist of,

The Discovery shaft which bears from cor. No.1 S.11° 23'E.262.8 ft. 4x12-10 ft.deep. Value \$200.00

Shaft which bears from cor.No.1.S.5°37'W.316 ft. 4x6-19 ft.deep. Value \$200.00

Shaft which brs from cor.No.1.S.13°00'E.262ft. 4x6x-8ft.deep. Value \$ 80.00

Shaft which bears from cor.No.3.N.7°30'E.225 ft. 4x6-10ft.deep, in earth. Value \$ 20.00

Shaft which brs.from cor. No.3.N.26°00'E.310 ft. 4x6-64ft.deep Value \$640.00

OTHER IMPROVEMENTS.

A frame house the N.E.cor.of which brs from cor.No.4 S.54° 45' W. 640 ft. 14x20', course of long sides North and South.

A frame house the N.E.cor.of which brs.from cor.No.4 S.60°00'N. 580 ft.18'x24', course of long sides East and West.

A frame house the N.E.cor.of which brs.from cor.No.4.S.57°58'W. 249 ft.16'x40', course of long sides East and West.

A frame house the N.E.cor.of which brs.from cor.No.4.S.61° 37'W.166ft.14'x24', course of long side East and Nest.

A frame house the N.E.cor.of which brs.from cor.No.4.S.55° 47'W.147 14'x20', course of long sides

NO.1.

710.2.

NO. 3

. /

no. 5

North and South.

A Log cabin the N.E.cor.of which brs.from Cor.No.4.S.72°15'W. 266 ft.14x16, course of long sides East and West.

A frame house the N.E.cor. of which brs.from Cor.No.4.S.70°00'N.214 Ft.18'x30' course of long sides North and South.

A frame house the N.W.Cor.of which brs.from Cor.No.1.S.38° 02'W.360ft. 18'x24' course of long sides East and West.

A frame house the N.W.Cor.of which brs.from Cor.Wo.1.S.50°08'W.478ft.12'x18' course of long sides North and South.

Ola Dixie Mill on line 3-4 this survey course of long sides East and West 40x60ft.

A frame house on line 2-3 of this survey 12'x18' course of long sides East and West.

S.E.Cor.of frame house on line 2-3 of this survey 14x16' course of long sides North and South.

ADJOINING CLAIMS.

This claim is bounded on the N.E.by the Wild Cat claim unsurveyed, and by vacant ground.

On the N.W.by unknown claim.

On the S.W.by Homestead Millsite and by vacant ground.

On the S.E. by unknown claim.

COURSE OF VEIN.

The course of the Vein is S.52°43'W. and extends throughout the entire length of the claim.

INSTRUMENT.

This survey was made with an A.Lietz compound Mining Transit No.902 with SAEGMULLER
Solar attachment. All courses were deflected from the true Meridian as determined by direct solar observations. The distances were measured with 100ft.steel tape.

NOTE.

Neither the mill on line 3-4 nor the houses on line 2-3 interfered with measurements being elevated above the surface of the ground.

U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyo

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the names of the individuals employed by
corners and boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of the survey of the mining claim
of N.C. Griffin
of N.C. Griffin known as the Goliah
and showing the respective capacities in which they acted.
J. F. Three, Chainman.
P.W. Latinum, Chainman.
A Latination, Chairman.
J.S. Swigert, Arman.
Flagman.
FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS.
We. J. J. Musse P. M. Ratimur, J.S. Swigert and Marry Cargille, do solemnly swear that we assisted J. B. Girand, United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and
Marry Cargile do solemnly swear that we assisted J. B.
Girand . United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and
surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of M.C. Griffin
, known as the
Goliah represented
in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under
his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and
his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established
belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established
belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for
belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for Anzana.
belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for Anzana.
belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for Anzana.
belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for Anzana.
belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for Arizona. J. Herry, Chainman. J. B. Burgett, Arman. Harry Forgile, Flagman.
belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for Arizona. J. Herry, Chainman. J. B. Burgett, Arman. Harry Forgile, Flagman.
belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for Arizona. J. Herry, Chainman. J. B. Burgett, Arman. Harry Forgile, Flagman.
belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for Arizona, Chainman. Chainman. Chainman. Chainman. Harry Borgile, Flagman.

FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

HAG.	
	, U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursuand	ce of instructions received from the United
States Surveyor General for Argor March 22 1902, Iha	u), dated
March 22nd 1902, , I ha	eve, in strict conformity to the laws of the
United States, the official regulations and inst	
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and corr	rectly executed the survey of the Mining
Claim of N. C. Griffin	
£	Imary or the
Goliak	, known as the
situate in // across	Mining District,
Gavapai Cou On mismogra land , Township No. , Range	inty, arzona, in Section
, Township No. , Range	-No
and designated as Survey No. 1644	, as represented
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately	show the boundaries of said mining claim
as distinctly marked by monuments on the gr	cound, and described in the attached copy
of the location certificate, which was receive	ed by me from the Surveyor General with
said instructions, and that all the corners of sa	aid survey have been established and per-
petuated in strict accordance with the law, of	fficial regulations and instructions there-
under; and I do further solemnly swear tha	t the foregoing are the true and original
field notes of said survey and my report th	nerein, and that the labor expended and
improvements made upon said mining claim	by claimant or his grantors
are as therein fully stated, and that the cha	
thereof are specified therein with particulari	
said labor or improvements so credited to this	
of expenditures upon any other claim.	
of expenditures upon any other claim.	
	Dil.
	Minned
	V.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said	B. Grand
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before	and the state of the
a notary Cublio yours	vac w. creg. tills ~ ~ / =
day of taget of the	 ,
	allterador
	notary Pul
o s—154	novary out
	My Commission expires April 16, 1905.

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

vac, Ernest Finlan, and Jul NRodenbu
of lawful age, being first duly sworn according to law, depose and say: that we are
acquainted with the Solial mining claim, situate
in Walker Mining district, Javubai County, Arizona Territory, for which I. Loiffin
Arizona Territory, for which
$ha\mathcal{J}$ $made$ application for survey prior to application for patent under the provisions
of the Act of Congress, approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improve-
ments made thereon by the applicant and his grantor 2 exceed Five Hundred
Dollars in value, and further that we are not personally interested in said mine.
Ernest Finlan
Jul N. Rodenburg
County of Jarupaic \\ ss:
Sworn to and subscribed before me, this
day of april , 18902.
Mosternova

My Commission expires April 16, 1005.

GOLIAH.

MOTICE OF LOCATION.

Lnow all men by these presents:

That -----the undersigned, have this day located Fifteen Hundred(1500)linear feet of this vein or lode, bearing precious net-uls, with all lips, spurs, angles and variations, with surface ground Three Hundred (300) feet on each side of the center of vein, with all lineral D posits contained therein, and all Timber growing within the limits of said claim, and all Water and Water Privileges thereon or appurtment thereto, under and according to the provisions of the Kining Laws of the United States, under which it is located.

This claim commences at this Monument and Motice placed upon the ledge, and runs Fifteen Hundred (1500) feet in a Northerly

direction along the ledge.

The Exterior boundaries are as follows, viz: Commencing at this monument and notice, and running Three Hundred (300) feet in an easterly direction to monument at G.E. corner of claim; thence in a Northerly direction parallel with the ledge Fifteen hundred (1500) feet to monument at N.F. corner of claim; thence in a westerly direction at right ungles across the ledge Six Hundred (300) feet to monument at H.V. corner of claim; thence parallel with the lode in a southerly direction Fifteen Hundred (1500) feet to monument at G.V. corner of claim; thence at right angles across the ledge in an easterly direction Figure 4 mondred (200) feet to monument upon in an easterly direction Three Hundred (300) leet to monument upon the ladge and place of beginning.

This ledge may be move generally described as situated and being the first Morth Extention of the "Pointer" claim and said notice is on the line between the "Pointer" chain and the south end conter of this claim and about four hundred feet in a Westerky direction from the Dixie Quartz Hill in Walker Hining District, Yava-pai County, Arisona Territory, and shall be known as the Collab Him-

ing Claim.

DATED ON THE GROUND, this third by of February 1394.

H.L.Griffin.

Recorded at request of M.L.Griffin March 30" A.D.1894, at 9:00 o' lock a.m.in Dook 37 of Hines, pages 137, Records of Yavapai County, Arigona.

Alex O.Drolie, (In.G.) County Recorder.

Deputy.

最后各分数条件各条条件各条条件条件的分配。企业分配

TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,)

SS.

COULTY OF YAVAPAI.

I,P.J.FARLTY, County Recorder in and for the County of Yavapai, in the Territory of Arizona, and custolian of the records thereof, do hereby certify that I have compared the above and foregoing with, and the same is a full, true and correct copy of the Notice of Location of the "GOLHAR" mining claim, as the same appears of record in Book 37 of Mines, page 137, Records of Yav-

apai Sounty, Arizona.
IN WITEESS WHEREOF, I have hereunty sot my hand and affix-

ed my Official Seal, this 13th day of 1903.

rder.

Surveyor General's Certificate of Approval of Field Notes and Survey of Mining Claim.

Department of the Interior,

Office of U.S. Surveyor General, Phoenix Auzona, 1902 I, U. S. Surveyor General for the District of Augoria, do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto attached Field Notes and Return of the Survey of the Mining Claim of J. L. Griffing, , known as the Goliah situate in walker mining district, Gavafaai County, Anjona Territory. Approxion 795, Township No. 12 N-, Range No. / West (unsurveyed) , designated as Survey No. /64/ executed by J. B. Guand, U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, April 2 2 3 3 , 1902, under my instructions dated march 22 nd , 1902, have been critically examined and the necessary corrections and explanations made, and the said Field Notes and Return, and the Survey they describe, are hereby approved. A true copy of the copy of the location certificate filed by the applicant for survey is included in the field notes. U. S. Surveyor General for Angona

U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor

